Australia (Brisbane), waste collection: €600m, 16y

 Australia (Parramatta), collection and organics processing

contract: AUD98m, 7y

 Optimatics, digital solutions for the performance of water

networks (stake acquisition)

Innovation

Industrials

 France, TOTAL Retia, technical assistance for works: 3m€

 + INEOS Grangemouth (UK), BACARDI-ABERFELDY

distillery (UK), SIEMENS (Morocco)

 Cameroun (Sanaga), DB water treatment plant: €43m, 3y

 Cameroun, effluent treatment: €22m, 2y

 India, several DB contracts: €10m, 1y

 Romania (Bucharest), DB two sludge incinerators: €45m, 3y

 USA (Mohawk Valley), O&M water treatment plant: $16m, 5y

 USA (Jersey City), O&M water treatment: $171m, 10 years

 USA (Newark – New Jersey), wastewater treatment plant

renovation: $16m, 3y

 USA (Kentucky), physical-chemical wastewater treatment: $20m

 USA, Flue Gaz Desulphurization: $19m

 Canada (Swan Hills), hazardous waste treatment: $15m, 1y

2017 Half-Year Results

July 27th, 2017
63 I

APPENDICES

H1 2016 Pro forma figures

H1 2016 REVENUE(1)

From reported to pro forma figures

64 I

Revenue in €m
Reported

H1 2016

R&R Central

Europe

Water Italy &

Central

Europe

Industrial

Water
Others(2) Pro forma

H1 2016

Water Europe 2,272 (63) (42) 73 2,239

R&R Europe 3,129 (93) 3,035

International 2,006 93 63 (211) (73) 1,878

Other Division 49 253 302

SUEZ 7,455 - - - - 7,455

(1) Non-audited figures

(2) USG and Treatment Infrastructures in France, Spain, Latam2017 Half-Year Results

July 27th, 2017

H1 2016 EBITDA(1)

From reported to pro forma figures

65 I

EBITDA in €m
Reported

H1 2016

R&R Central

Europe

Water Italy &

Central

Europe

Industrial

Water
Others(2) Pro forma

H1 2016

Water Europe 617 (29) 5 0 593

R&R Europe 361 (12) 349

International 365 12 29 2 (0) 407

Other Division (72) (7) (79)

SUEZ 1,271 - - - - 1,271

(1) Non-audited figures

(2) USG and Treatment Infrastructures in France, Spain, Latam2017 Half-Year Results

July 27th, 2017

H1 2016 EBIT(1)

From reported to pro forma figures

66 I

EBIT in €m
Reported

H1 2016

R&R Central

Europe

Water Italy &

Central

Europe

Industrial

Water
Others(2) Pro forma

H1 2016

Water Europe 287 (21) 7 (2) 270

R&R Europe 136 (5) 131

International 254 5 21 (0) 2 281

Other Division (78) (6) (84)

SUEZ 598 - - - - 598

(1) Non-audited figures

(2) USG and Treatment Infrastructures in France, Spain, Latam2017 Half-Year Results

July 27th, 2017

Sophie Lombard
E-mail: sophie.lombard@suez.com

Julien Desmaretz
E-mail: julien.desmaretz@suez.com

Polina Sipyagina
E-mail: polina.sipyagina@suez.com

Guilaine Curval
E-mail: guilaine.curval@suez.com

E-mail: financial.communication@suez.com
Tel: + 33 (0)1 58 81 24 05

SUEZ
Tour CB21 – 16, place de l'Iris
92040 Paris La Défense Cedex

CONTACTS
FINANCIAL COMMUNICATION